8.0%8.0%Risk discount
rate

EUEU
30.06.2006 31.12.2005

Key assumptions for embedded value
calculation

41

31.12.200530.06.2006

Asset allocation assumptions by region

2%8%4%6%Alternative investments

0%3%0%0%Participations

7%7%6%7%Equities

5%13%5%14%Real estate

2%9%2%7%Mortgages

82%56%82%65%Bonds and loans

2%4%1%1%Cash and cash equivalents

EUCHEUCH

42

CHF million (statutory basis)

Sensitivities of embedded value

-895-301-594Δ Cost of capital at 150% 2)

725295430Δ Risk discount rate -100 bps

-1 615-680-935Δ Investment returns -100 bps

1 095599496Δ Investment returns +100 bps

-263-62-201Δ Equity returns -10 ppts

25765192Δ Equity returns +10 ppts

-508-310-198Δ Bond returns  -100 bps

439294145Δ Bond returns +100 bps

10 0754 1753 863EmbV HY 2006 (base case)

TotalInternationalSwitzerland

1) Including ANAV of Swiss Life Holding and overhead of CHF 2 037 million
2) Currently 100% cost of capital

1)

43

CHF million (statutory basis)

14Δ Acquisition costs -10 ppts

8Δ Administration costs -10 ppts

26Δ Risk discount rate -100 bps

22Δ Investment returns +100 bps

19Δ Bond return +100 bps

78VnB HY 2006 (base case)

Total

Sensitivities of value of new business

44

10 075

7 172

5 303

232

-768

-1 864

CHF million

IFRS
shareholders’

equity

Difference in
tangible/net

assets

Goodwill &
other

intangible
assets 1)

PVFP Cost of capital Embedded
value

1) Including goodwill CHF 692 million, customer relationships CHF 8 million and other intangible assets CHF 68 million

IFRS equity to embedded value bridge

45

1. Profit and loss

2. Balance sheet

3. Embedded value

4. Banca del Gottardo

6. Contact details

Supplementary information

5. Assumptions and definitions

46

CHF million (statutory basis)

1) Includes CHF 70 million after tax capital gains from divestments and CHF 38 million extraordinary charges (CHF 21 million accrual credit and legal